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Ohio Economic Financial Literacy Standards

Ohio Standards Objectives FoolProof Module Alignment
Social Studies Academic Content Explain the use of a budget in making personal economic MO01: When It Hits The Fan
Standards: Economics, Grade 11 decisions and planning for the future. MO02: Breathing Without Air

Explain why incomes will differ in the labor market depending on  MO03: Kick Some Buck

supply and demand for skills, abilities and education levels. MO04: Road Trip

Explain the role of individuals in the economy as producers, MO5: Junk In The Trunk
MO0G6: Sucker Punch

consumers, savers, workers and investors. : )

. . , MO7: Boxing Practice
Explain the consequences of the economic choices made by MO8: Burning Money
individuals and the tools which they use to manage their financial MOQ: Renting a Pad

resources including: M10: Buying a Home

z' Igudlgets_; M11: Gambling
c. In?/\ggtgn?ents M12: Taxes
d. Credit: M13: Charitable Giving

. M14: College Prep
e. Philanthropy. M15: Insurance

Describe how interest rates affect savers and borrowers. M16: Bankruptcy

M17: Investing
M18: Retirement



Family and Consumer Sciences Content Standards

Ohio Standards

Standard 1: Advocate a Healthy
Lifestyle

Ohio Standards
Standard 2 Build Relationships

Objectives

Students gain knowledge and skills in acquiring and practicing a
healthy lifestyle using dietary guidelines that will reduce the risks
of chronic disease and unsafe habits. They gain competence to
differentiate methods of weight loss and learn reliable resources
regarding food and beverage selection. Students will understand
the cultural, family, community and economic implications of
obesity, healthy weight and lifestyle.

Objectives

Students can develop personal assets that make them caring,
healthy and responsible people. They can learn techniques to
resist unhealthy influences; observe the impact of technology on
relationships; respond to conflict without hostile intent; establish
boundaries; respect diversity; resolve conflicts peacefully; and
show concern for individuals, family and community. These
assets contribute to building healthy families; interactions with
their peers and adults; establishing friendships; preparing for
marriage; and building relationships that make a productive
workplace.

FoolProof Module Alignment

FoolProof Module Alignment



Ohio Standards

Standard 3: Demonstrate Personal

Financial Literacy

Ohio Standards

Standard 4: Design a Career Blueprint

Objectives

Students will develop attitudes and skills to achieve personal
financial wellness. They will learn the implications of sound
financial decision making, appropriate use of credit, adequate
insurance and their impact on personal and workplace financial
wellness. Students will learn the inter-relationships between
values, spending decisions, income and education. They will be
able to use and evaluate technology for financial purposes,
avoiding financial fraud. They will address public policy as it
relates to family financial well-being.

Objectives

Students will develop, implement, and periodically review and
revise a career blueprint in the context of other life choices and
changing employment trends, societal needs and economic
conditions. The blueprint will include educational plans supportive
of their personal and career goals. It will also include supportive
extra-curricular and community activities and work experience.
Students will analyze and document personal interests, talents,
skills, aptitudes and values in relation to career options. They will
plan for development of core employability skills needed by all
students to succeed in school and by all workers to succeed in
the workplace.

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO1:
M02:
MO03:
MO04:
MO5:
MO6:
MO7:
MO08:
MO09:
M10:
M11:
M12:
M13:
M14:
M15:
M16:
M17:
M18:

When It Hits The Fan
Breathing Without Air
Kick Some Buck
Road Trip

Junk In The Trunk
Sucker Punch
Boxing Practice
Burning Money
Renting a Pad
Buying a Home
Gambling

Taxes

Charitable Giving
College Prep
Insurance
Bankruptcy
Investing

Retirement

FoolProof Module Alignment



Ohio Standards

Standard 5: Become Consumer Savvy

Ohio Standards
Standard 6: Ensure Food Safety

Objectives

Students gain critical knowledge and skills to help them function
as informed, educated, and responsible consumers. They
determine needs based on values, critique the media’s accurate
representation of goods and services, compare and judge quality
of products in order to make responsible decisions, and exercise
their consumer rights as needed. Having explored national and
global economics principles, students can better understand the
interdependence of consumer behaviors, national and world
events, economic trends, and the environmental impact of such.
Therefore, students are better prepared to take empowered
consumer action alone or with concerned citizen groups.

Objectives

Students acquire the knowledge and skills necessary to become
informed and safe consumers and handlers of food. They
evaluate information related to advances in food technology,
nutrition and safety. Students will master the skills required to
safely prepare and store food, reducing the risk of food borne
illness. Students will evaluate the impact of consumer choice on
the environment and the global community.

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO1: When It Hits The Fan
MO02: Breathing Without Air
MO3: Kick Some Buck
MO04: Road Trip

MOS5: Junk In The Trunk
MOG6: Sucker Punch

MO07: Boxing Practice
MO08: Burning Money
MO09: Renting a Pad

M10: Buying a Home

M11: Gambling

M12: Taxes

M13: Charitable Giving
M14: College Prep

M15: Insurance

M16: Bankruptcy

M17: Investing

M18: Retirement

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO1: When It Hits The Fan
MO02: Breathing Without Air
MO03: Kick Some Buck
MO06: Sucker Punch

MO7: Boxing Practice



Ohio Standards
Standard 7: Manage a Life Plan

Ohio Standards

Standard 8: Manage Personal

Transitions

Objectives

Students will integrate management principles that will lead to
more productive and meaningful lives. Goal setting, planning and
time management skills will be applied in reference to the family
and workplace. Students will develop an understanding of the
causes and implications of all types of stress and will build their
capacity to address stress and cope with change. Students will
develop and extend their thinking on the changes in gender roles
and responsibilities and their impact on the home and work.
Students will learn the importance of accepting responsibility for
the management of personal, family and environmental resources.

Objectives

Students assume increasing responsibility for their own growth
and development. They analyze their personal assets and plan
strategies to increase these assets that make them caring,
healthy, confident, and responsible people. They set school,
family, and life goals, develop and implement plans to achieve
those goals, and reflect on the process and product. They
exercise personal leadership in creating a self-identify; making
ethical choices; controlling impulses; showing confidence in
ability to interpret, respond to, and influence change; and taking
reasoned risks. They develop strategies for lifelong learning. They
assess the impact of their behavior on the world around them—
friends, family, school, community, nation, world—and develop
ways to improve conditions affecting others.

FoolProof Module Alignment
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When It Hits The Fan
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Ohio Standards

Standard 9: Nurture and Care for
Children

Objectives

Students will discover the needs of infants and young children
and how parents and childcare providers can meet those needs
for healthy growth and development. Students will recognize the
factors that impinge on parents. Students are able to recognize
differences in individuals, cultures, circumstances, and growth
and development rates to meet the needs of growing children.
Childcare providers will meet the needs of children by recognizing
standards set for childcare that is most likely to meet the healthy
growth and development of children.

FoolProof Module Alignment



